
Effective January 1, 2017

Name Position E-Mail
Term Date 

Ends Main Contact
Frankie Dalmolin Board President frankie.dalmolin@globeschools.org December 2018

Judy Moorehead Board Clerk judy.moorhead@globeschools.org December 2020 Marcy Hernandez
Jacque Sanders Member jsanders@gilacountyaz.gov December 2020 928-402-6000
Anna Harmon-James Member anna.james@globeschools.org December 2020 marcy.hernandez@globeschools.org

Roberta Hunter-Patten Member roberta.patten@globeschools.org December 2018

Name Position E-Mail
Term Date 

Ends Main Contact
Dr. Richard Vierling Board President rvierling@gilacountyaz.gov December 2016 Dr. Richard Vierling

rvierling@gilacountyaz.gov

Name Position E-Mail
Term Date 

Ends Main Contact
Anna L. Guzman Board President anna.guzman3@hotmail.com December 2020

Bernadine Pinkard Vice President bpinkard50@gmail.com December 2018 Nina Ruiz
Hortencia P. Cruz Member grace60hc@gmail.com December 2018 520-356-7876
Rosie B. Martinez Member no email December 2018 ruizn@hwusd.org
Ernestine Lorona Member December 2020

Louis C. Bracamonte Member December 2020

Name Position E-Mail
Term Date 

Ends Main Contact
Deborah Allen Board President dallen@miamiusd40.org December 2018

Robert Mawson Member rmawson@miamiusd40.org December 2018 Julia Asanovich
Paul Licano Member plicano@miamiusd40.org December 2020 928-425-3271
Margret Celix Member mcelix@miamiusd40.org December 2020 jasanovich@miamiusd40.org

Vacant Member

Name Position E-Mail
Term Date 

Ends Main Contact
Barbara Underwood Board President barbaraunderwood@yahoo.com December 2020

Sheila Deschaaf Vice President sheiladeschaaf@gmail.com December 2018 Susan Campbell
Shirley Dye Member shirleyujest@npgcable.com December 2020 928-474-2070
Angie Prock Member angeladawn@yahoo.com December 2018 susan.campbell@pusd10.org

Shane Keith Member December 2020

Name Position E-Mail
Term Date 

Ends Main Contact
Jessica Barnett Board President jessica-barnett@hotmail.com December 2020

Margaret Parker Board Clerk mhuntparker53@yahoo.com December 2020 Megan Ward
Helen Palmer Member mhpalmer@gmail.com December 2020 928-476-3283
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Michael Ward Member December 2018 mward@pineesd.org

Lary D. Hartman Member December 2018

Name Position E-Mail
Term Date 

Ends Main Contact
Katrina Talkalai Board President ktalkalai@scatcom.net December 2018

Sherrie Harris Vice President apachepai23@gmail.com December 2020 Gertrude Goode
Frederick Ferriera Member frederickferriera@live.com December 2018 928-475-2315
David Reede Member dreede.scti@gmail.com Decembe 2018 g.goode@scusdaz.org

Joann Thompson Member jthompson@scusdaz.org December 2018

Name Position E-Mail
Term Date 

Ends Main Contact
Board President

Teri Cline Vice President tcline@tontobasinschool.org December 2018 Patty Ahlman
Jarrett Cline Member jcline1@tontobasinschool.org December 2018 928-479-2277
Dennis Wilbanks Member dwilbanks@tontobasinschool.org December 2020 pahlman@tontobasinschool.org

Stormi Ewing-Thorpe Member December 2020

Nancy Gassaway Member December 2020

Name Position E-Mail
Term Date 

Ends Main Contact
Michael McKinney Board President mlmckinney@ruralnetwork.net December 2018

Cynthia Conner Member cconner_50@yahooomc December 2018 Jenny Hunt
Linda Chapman Member December 2020 928-462-3244
Polly Hageman Member pahroh@yahoo.com December 2020 jhunt@youngschool.org

David Megahey Member December 2020
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Effective January 1, 2017

Name Position E-Mail Term Date Ends
Franceen Benton President franceenbenton@yahoo.com December 2018

Mike Fane Clerk mfane2450@gmail.com December 2018

Yvonne Lees Member gwnurseconsultant65@hotmail.com December 2020

Louie Rabago Member lrabago@cvit81.org December 2018

Name Position/Location E-Mail Term Date Ends
Scott Flake Payson flakesinc@hotmail.com December 2020
Royce Greer Winslow greersinc@msn.com December 2018
Steve Hunsaker Joseph City dps4778@yahoo.com/dps4778@gmail.com December 2018
John Jarchow Blue Ridge john_jarchow@yahoo.com December 2018
Richard Nowell Holbrook richien69@live.com December 2018

Updated 12/21/2016
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